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\IASUD ALTAF & CO.
C hartered Accountants

Independent Auditors, Report

Dom-lnno Aparlment, B- 1

23/16, Khilii Road, Block-B
Shayrroli, MohamrnadpLrr, Dhaka- 1 207
Tel : 88-02-zl8l 17178, 0171 t-536t93
E-mai I : macaudit.2002@gmail.com

Limit

\

of
Panch rh u r

'" c have audited the accotnpanying Financial Staternents of o'panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited.,,
:rich cornprises the Staternent of Financial Position as on 30'h June,2022 and the related Staternent ofr'r.rtlt & Loss and C)ther Cornprehensive Income,Changes in Equityand Cash Flows for the year then

' rJed and a sLlrxmary of significant accounting policies ind other'explanatory schedule.
\Iirnagement's responsibility for the Financial Statements
' llnagettlellt is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these Financial statements in':;'ordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standaras 1fias1, the Companies Act 1994 and other
':rplicable laws and regulations. This responsib.ility includes: designing, implernenting and maintaining
Itertlal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation 

"of 
Financial Statements that are free

'ttl tnaterial rnisstatements. whether dr-re to fraud or error, selecting and applying appropriate
-ior-tntitlg policies : and nlaking accounting estirlates that are reasonable in the circumstances.

\ u rlitors' responsibilitv

t:rr',respollsibility 
.is.to express an opinion on these Financial Staternents basecl on our audit. We-lrldltcted oul attdit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA). Those standards:qttire that we cornply with relevant ethicil requirements, plan and F.form- ,h" auait to outain' :asonable assllrance about whether the Financial Stitement, u.. f.." of maierial misstatement.

i:l atldit irlvolves p'erforming proceclr-tre to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures inr" Finallcial Staternents' The procedures selectecl depend on the auditor's jr-rdgment, including the::SCSSIII€llt ol the risl< of material tnisstatetnent of the Financial Statements, whether due to fraud or-r|ol" In making those risk assessments, we consider intemal control relevantio tfie entiys preparation
'':ld f'air presentation of the Financial Statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate:r the circunlstances, but not for the plllposes of expressing in opinion on the effectiveness of the
-:rtit1"'s internal control. An audit also includes evah-rating tf,e appropriateness of accounting policies
- .:cl and tlre reasonableness of accounting estimates made b'y manage,rent.

\\ e observcrl that :

I t -l'he govertlrlent ol peoples RepLrblic of Bangladesh has decided to suspend the production of thenrill dLre to recurring loss, high production cost, and net capital deficiencyof the operation activity of
Panchagarh Sr-rgar Mills Limitecl fbr indefinite period. As such, the preparation of the Financial
Statenrents olthe cornpany for the year 30'r'June. 2022.under going corcern basis may no longer
allpropriate. So, the Financial Statetnents for the year 30'r'June, 1022-shor-rld be prepared on break"lp
bas i s.

l) '\dvance against Salary (Audit objection) arnounting to Tk" 15g,6g7.00 from 7 (Seven) nos. ofErrployees out of which Tk. 140,462.00 from 6 (SixfNos. of Employees coming from last year
u,ithout any adjustment. (See Accounts Schedule ljl2).

I



:re ) Party of Sr-rndry Debtors arnounting to 'l'k. 1,528,668.00 only Carry forward since long

..)Lrt any realizationladjustments. (See Accounts Schedule 11).

, .e r e that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for

- .- l opinion.

- -.ln

-.pinion the Financial Slatements prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standard
. rir,e a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as on 30tl' June,2022 and o1'the

. if i6 operation and comply with the Companies Act, 1994 and other applicable law and

- :. rlllS.

s:, reporl that:

',\ e have obtained all the information and explanations which 1o the best of our knowledge and

:elief were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof.

: or-rl opinion proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company so far

,,s it appeared fi'orr our examination of those books.

i'he company's Statement of Irinancial Position, Profit & Loss and Other Cornprehensive Income,

.- hangcs in Equity ancl Cash flows dealt with by the reporl are in agreement with the books of

.r;count and returns;

I'irc cxpenditurc inourred was for the purpose of the corrpatry's business

H.I.SLD ALTAF & CO.

Chrrtered Accountants

: -. Dhal<a

: . i,'.'

Dom-Inno Apartment, B-1

23 I 16, Khilji Road, Block-B

Shaymoli, Mohammad plur, Dhaka' 1207 .

Tel : 88-02- 48117 17 8, 017 ll-536193
E-mai I : macatdit.2D}Z @gmail.com
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: LT,\T & CO

- \!l0unttnts

Dom-lnno Apartrncnt, B- I

23l16. I(hilji Road, Bloch-B

Shaymoli. Mohar.r.rmadpur, Dhaka- I207

Tel : 88-02-48 I 1'7 178, 017 11-536193

E-mail : macaudit.2002@grnail.com

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited.
Panchagarh

Statement ofFinancial Position as on 30th June. 2022'

Notes/ Sch Mills Farm
Amount (Tk.)

30.06.2022 30.06.2021

" -! \isets :

' -:rent -\ssets :

-:.: & Equiplneut

-' \:!els:

.'1.;,tloods
-ir S Spare

. ..r:r. Insecticides

.- ::-':)'.al Famr Current A/c
, , - -:rrellt Accotttrt (Assets)

fuJ@h. i.]\ance, Deposits & Pre-payments

. :r.lLrii irletrts

... tr i.\-B)

s Liabilities:
. '. : ,lrlcrs' Ettuitv :

:.-':ibed & I'aid IJP CaPital

Slrare of SMRFS

' --::;:plus
-::t tngs

- :rrent Liabilities :

.: :r l-oans

- ...:r Credit l-oans (Blockcd)

.:::11c1.lta1 Fart11

- -.-i t-oans

- -:cnt I-itbilities :

-;:-: .\ccoult
' .::, Current Accourlt (l-iabilities)

. :j rcr Provisional ExPeuses
' . .. rcr Other Finance

.. .or Bad & DoLrbtful Debts

,-. ?:oilt Participation Frurd

, : :- . or Leave pay & GratnitY

, Equit-r'rt Liabilities (C+D"|E)

\lu ng Dircctor

, _ -l:taka

1

4.00

'l'his is titc Statement o1'1.'iuaucral Positiot] rcl'crrccl to in our se1'raratc report o1'evcl] dirte.

136

289,540 8 329 16

l9

68

289 16

Dircctor

(MASUD AI,TAF &
Chartered Accountants

DV L'. /221208 O 6gq h 5 q q2 7a6

248

A6
A7,A8
A8

A9

t-l
l)

L3

A10
A1l

Al2

5.00

700
7.00

800

28 6

17

,755 7

9.00

10.00

I 1.00

12.00

17 00

3 ;18

6

'{

53,969,8806 40,847,92140,84'.7,915

1.732,688

33,78s,63 I

30.120,662

6,722,3'.73

1,642,2ss
158,768"532

1,528,668

29,561 .173

8322,153

22.469,097

,, 23,045,558'

2,t47,009
1 69,307,s 83

1,528,668 
,

26,031.129

1.t 63,593 0

2.t17.009
l 69,307,s83

1,528,668

26,03 | .t29

4, r 63,593

22,469.097
)'l 045 isR

3 8,000,000

3.347,785

2.151.918

t47

3 8.000,000

3,347,785
14,432,346

17

282.301,7 52

2 I 3,296,843

160,5 04

4,642.255

295,011 ,568 .

213,351"848

160,50,{ "

2,147.009 .

2.246,652.240,
2.t41 .009

2.246.652.2,10

295,017,568

2 13,35 l ,848
l 60,501

2,68 1,42s.1 66

17,?-78.404

17 ,484.587
t12.138,362

424,463

i 13,206

17 6I

2.764,511 ,494
2 1.034,865 "
18,350.917.

162,796,185

12.t.163

3I i,206
183.815,6 18 

'

2,764.517,194
21 

"034,865
r 8,35 0,917

162.796.785
t)t t61

3 r3,206

183,815,618

DHAT(A

3 8,000"000

3,347 .'785

14,432,346

(s .672.67 s.087)



Amount (Tk')

2020-20212021-2022
FarmMillsNotes

"u

il,rst-D -\LTAF & CO.

&-a:rtd -{ccountants

'(,oods Sold

- - t-rt

., r.strative & Sclling

.,. -. lncome

:eratir-rg Income

.-::,:ial E,xPenses

-, 
L-oss) llefore'l ax

-:-.i r cr 'l-ax

" . lloss) after Tax

r. I

Dom-lnno APartment, B-1

23 I 1 6, KhilJi Road, B lock-B

Shaymol i, Mohammadpur' Dhaka- 1 207

Tel : 88-02-48 117 17 8, 0171 1-536193

E-mail : macaudit.2002@gmail'com
J\

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchasarh

\ -rrement of Profit & Loss and other comprehensive Income for the year ended 30th Juner 2022'

r s.00 65.547,857

13.00

14.00

Anx-A

16.00

18.00

(t0l,895,109)

5,743,787

762,558 (t 01,132,551)

5,743,187

(160,096,043)

3,624,208

t1.502,364t/ 2.719,203

50,819.617 1.956.6+5

17,221,568 213,993,998

52,806,262 324,809,200

(36,347,253) 762,558 (35,584,694) (110'815',202)

65,547,857 49,280,841

(96,151,923)

201,772,678

162,558 (95,389,364)

201,772,678

(156,471,835)

367,877,570

(297,924,601)

87,01 4

762,558 (297,162,042)

87,014

(524,349,405)

1,267,929

(298,011,615) 762,558 (297,249,056) (525'611',334)

:.::ting Plofit/Loss
': Per Share (EPS) Disclosure under IAS 33 " Earning

(5.87)

(78.22)

(0.75)

( 1 3 8.32)

Director Director
\lnnaging Director

, . ..he Statcment of prot-rt & I-oss arrd Other. Comprehensive Income rcf'erred to in out' sepilrate re port of even date'

.:. DI'raka.
Chartered Accotlntants
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\I_1.\F & CO.
- r.aaoLlntants

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchagarh

Statement of Cash Florvs for the year ended 30th June, 2022.

Dom-Ltr-ro Apartment. B- I

23l16, Khilii Road. Block-B
Shaymoli. Mohammadpur, Dhaka- 1 207
]'el : 88-02-48 I 17 178,017 I l-536193
E-mail : macaudit.2002@grail.com

(312,559,186) (537,098,077)

I t38

(201,41 6,049) (234,748,135)

s,49t,828 (4,000,044)
5,491,929 (4,000 ,044)

194,765,661 233,193,079

(4,158,559) r 00)

8,322. l 53 I 3,887,253

t6

rector

, : . -rieulars

= : h f lorvs from Operating Activitics
-- tlt r loss) lor tlte vear
: \'ear Ad-juslment

, -=;iatiotr

. -sr.e Decrease in ( urrent Asse ls & Libilities :

'...:t Proccss

_.. ,.: Finrshed Goods
,.. -,1'Srores & Spares

' , ,. ,-. i Irertilizer, h-rsecticides
' ,,. i,: Fertilizer & pesticides(Cane Deptt.)
' :-- ir -Trtrnsit

: .1 :rpcrimental Farm Current A/c
: :rio.iect Current Account

-:. Debtors

..:... . \dr ance. I)eposit, & pre-payrnents

. ..I rent AccoLrnt

, ,':o ject Current Accour.rt

-: ( rcditors

. - .:ies lbr Expenses

-:. ::ies lbr Other Finance

-. ,. redit Accout.rt

:.on lbr Letrve pa)r & (iratuit),
r.r ( irsh (icneratcd I'rom Opcrating;\ctivities

,:h Flou s I'rom Investing Activitics :

-,..rLrn Disposal 1o Property, plant and Equipment
\;r Cash uscd in Investing Activities

":h Flot's from Financing Activities :

,:.:s. Decreasc in Govt. Furd & l,oans
-----,.c Decrease in Agri: & Cash Credit l_oans (Blocked)
, i.-:e Decrease itr Rescrve

, :.,:r l)ccrease in [rSM Experimentai Farm
, -,.::i Decl'ease in Un- Secured Lotrns

\.r ( lsh Generated from Iiinancing Activities

\ rr increiise in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

r:h ;ind (iash Equivalents at beginning of per:iod
I .1!h an(l (iash Equivalents at cnd of pcriod (D+E)

2

Man ng Director

T'his is the Stalernent of cash Flows referrecl to i, our separarc report of even clate.

r

., :.t. Dhaka,
( ,1.)

(Tk.)Amount
2021-2022 2020-2021

(297.249,056)

(22,940,261)

7,630,132

(52s,6t7 ,334)
(22,802,007')

I 1,321,264

t.732"688

I 1,3 I 6,534

7 ,07 5,104
6 7)) 1',71

2,495.246

(r0,539,05 l)

3.53 0.044

83,092,3 28

3,7 56,461

866,33 0

(9,341,577)

77

937.873

t92.470,332
( I.807.660)
I,066.295

5.297 .928
2,837.737

( I 04.589)
(112,968.661)

13 6,034

70.892.179

248,703.984

2,611,438
( r 59,71 1)

(46,923,659)
(7, r 87.404)

174

12,715.816

55.000

I 1.980,368

(2.49s "246)
172.s09,723

40,946,627

20,820,825

r 04,589

l7l.3l I,C38

rtDI{A KA

8 DEt 2022
Chartered Accouutanl"s



-:::--:ants

Panchagarh Sugar Mills Limited
Panchagarh.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the vear ended 30th June' 2022'

. "-f ,und :

-. ;. rnr ofthe CorPoration:
- -:::h Sugar Mril.s Limited is situated in Panchagarh near the district tread Quarter. fhe construction of this mill started on

, -::: ;ornpleted on 1969 at a cost of Tk. 55.55 rnillion trial production during 1969-1970. Plant and Machinery of the mill

, ,: :r \4/S Stork Werks poor, Hanzala, Holand. Total Land Area under this mills is223.20 acres. Annual Production capacity

: ,r1l NIT. Sinoe independence of Bangladesh, the Sugar mi11 has produced 8536 M'l'of Sugar per annum on average at an

. -:. :rgar recovery rate ol 8.i0yo from Sugar Cane. Highest Sugar Production was 16,612 00 Mf in 1994'1995' Tlie Mill

-- r:s one training complex, one l-ligh School, one Club, one Meclical Centre and 125 Family Quarter & 135 Single

-: :,:,i Facllity.'l'he rnill has been incoryoratecl rn Bangladesh as a Public I-imited Company, under the companies Act l913

- r:rpanies Act. 1994)

, -:; :f Business Activitics :

. -.::::lalactivitlesoftheConpanyareManufacturingandSalesolsugar&MolassesfromsugarCaneLocallypurchasedand
.:: rn \{ills. Both Sugar and Molasses are sold in the local Market'

" - -.itanf.\ccounting Policies :

r nrion :

,:rciai Statenie,ts have been prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standarted (BAS) on going concem basis

- .' .:.:orical cost Lonvention on Generally Accepted Accounling principles (GAAP)'

, r \ssets :

--.]sclsotherthan"landarestatedatcostlessaccurrrulaleddepreciation-

Utmrcciation :
lr=raciation on Fixed Assets is reducing Basis at the following Rates

. " .rlers

& other Construotion

& Looso'l'ools
-: :i Otfice

& \/ehioles

,JS'tS

-. :, ncnts of the Financial Statements :

. :-.:rcrothelAS-l ,,presentationofFinancialStatements"thecompletesetofFinancial Slatementsincludesthelollowing

- ::ti

' :r:rlt o1'Financial Positiotl as on 3()th Jute.2022,

:.r.::l.r1ro1'Pro1'rt&LossandothercompreheusiveIncomelbrthe1'earendcd3()thJune'2022
) :.-:r.nt olChanges in Equity lor 1he 1'ear ended 3Oth Junc.2022,

' .-.J:trent of Cash Florvs tbr the year ended 3()th June, 2022; and

.-: 'fo the Frnancia[ Statemcnts lbr thc -vear ended 3C)th 'llune,2022'

!.G !4pgg[ssler:

l- financial year.of the company covers its year from 1 st July, 2021 lo 30th June, 2022

!,llI Rcrorting CurreneY :

- :r-.:..:iAl sr.tc*euts irre preparecl aud prosentoci in t3angladesh Cutrency (Taka) utich is Corporatiorr's linclional currency'

7

Rate of
Depreciation
2.5Yo to 109'o

lj%o to l5o

5To Lo 15ok

5Voto 15oh

20ok to 25ok

60A lo 10oh



Amount (Tk.)

2020-20212021-2022
Farm

-:.:':::'--''t):Sugarand\{olasseshavebecnvaluedatnetrealizedvalue

Slllll!=drycts:
lirxrm i:r @ :s made on the basic pay for the year of audit as per practice of BSFIC'

ft,]l]iffiss m lort fo defotiating the quality day by day , this should be disposed immediately even with a special discount offer

- s L-rtnn:enr :Tk' {0,8{7'92 l'00

. ^. -i''r.111.5-12.00

24 1.93 8,083 34s,066 242,283,t49 247'7'.74,971

. i-:i::sJlatioll 345 0 t7 195 '7
'7

39,411,526 6 11,532 52,507 ,346

. .";lr: Ik.59,098.00

-1- - i:l:calallon

' ', -

' - t'.ct.: -l-k.855,91J.00

. ..i.1 I)cprcciation

. -' ..-.;d DcPreciation
- ',,:lue

. : ,..1:rd DePreciation

:. \'alue

. - Ir!'rt\. Plant & EquiPment

t ( e.h Eouiralcnl:1 k. {,163.59J'00

-::lJ

r.:',i
Tottl

!-:rorised Capital 5,000,000 of ordinary

sres of Tk. 10 each

' ".:e,1. Subscribed & Paid- up Capital : 'l'h'

' . .r of ordinary sharcs of 'I'lt 10 each

- , :;'.Lttr Share o1'SMRFS
'f otal

AO.) {r5
633.427

692.525

633,427

692,525

633,427

s9,098 59,098 59,098

3,8s6,664

3,000,752

3,8 5 6,6 64

3,000,752

3,85 6,664

3,000 ,752

855,913 . -855,913 855,9 13

. - : S Res. Farrn Scheme Assets : Tl<' 3'l'l'710'00

1,804,373

t,459,663

1,804,373

1,459,663

1,804,373

1,433,5 I 8

344,1I0 344,110 370,8s5

'. - ( rncf)er'Pt'ogranltn!::Th' l7(r.668'00

63 8,670

02

638,670

02

63 8,670

02

776,668t'76,668 t16,668

40,817,915 6 40,847,921 53,e 69,880

3 09,106.47

3,854,486.31

309.1 06 1 19,353
'799

3,8 54,4 86
153

.8,1

-:: riicd Shrre Capital: Tl<' 50'000,000'00

41,3.{7,785.00

3 8,000,000

3,3t17.785

3 8,000,000

3,347 ,785

3 8,000,000

7,785

,7 "/
4

8

7

3.31

50,000,000 - 50,000'000 50'000'000

N{ills



Amount (ltQ=-
2020-20212021-2022

FarmNIills' . u l.l's

, --: :c,
- r:: - ltants

' , .. -. e & Surplus : 'l'k. 11,'132,346.00

iief & Rehabilitation Grant

-elal Reserves

-r=r Reserve

Total

, . FLrrrd & Loans ; Tl<. 295,017,568.00

-r:ri Fund (BIDC)

l,:r;- Long Term Loan 2018-19
-r:;h Credit

',, Bank

:rri-.-st on ADB & Foreign

-,rr-= Fund
Total

I :ink. Dlraka (l 61'/ 37 000 | 47)

J.rrrlr. Dhaka (l 61737 000221)
Total

a

. :i : l'k. 160,501.00

' .t-1

: l_]

Total

.. ;! urcd Loans : Tk. 2,216,652,240.00

3:rnli. Penchagarh Br.( I 32000032)

3auli, Panchagarir Br.(562000030)

3urlt. I)anchagarh Br.(1 32000 135)

3onk. Pancl,agarh Br.(132000 I 46)

3 ank, Paucl.ragarh Br.( I 32000 I 57)

3 ank, Panchagarh Br.(5 62000007)
l.otal

, t linished Goods:'Il<. 17,221,568.00

- i.tgarcanc

Trensfer to Mill:
!"r:* of Sugarcane (Farm)

5;-< Proceeds ofFarm
'I'otal

650,680

181,960,518

329,7 69

683,483

54.684, I 49

s 3.708,970

650"680

r 84,960,5 I 8

329.7 69

683,483

5,1,68,i" 149

r q51 555

500,423

1 1.980,368

1,951,s55

s00,423

1,951,555

500.423

11 .980.368

14,432,346 2,151,978

,70 8.970

621,103

t7 4,7 69,877

3r2,103

64 6,868

54"684,1 48

1.26'/.6s3

295,01 7.568 295,017,568 282,301,752

-' s (lash Crcdit Loans (Blocked) : 'tk. 213,351,848'00

183,117,206 183,11'7,206

30,234.642

183,077,206

30.219.64230

2t3 1.848 213,351,848 273,296,848

s9,098

101

519,3 16.100

522,335,158

34 1,6s0,34s

388,776.7 s3

59,u98

l0

5 r9,3 16,100

522.33-s.158

59.098

r0l

179,426,326
,+82,23 1.4tt5

315,406.4,17

3 5 8,91 7,934

43 8, 1 60,32s

34 I ,65 0,345

388,77 6,753

174,573,88447 4,s 73,8 84

2,246,652,240 2,216,652,240
,|

3,1s 8,980

1 1 ,043,3 84

3,4s 8,980

1 1,043,384

l 99,73 8,7s0

I 1,5 82,75 0

) 1^) )17

41 0,28 I
|,7 42.868

97 6,33 5

1,742"868

976,33s

9

11,502,364 2,719,203 17,227,568 2rr2]4L



Amount (Tk)
2020-20212021-2022

NIills Farm

: ,dr Sold : Tk. 52'806'262'00

.: \l'lterials :

_ _r:.i]i
- ,.: :,'.lS

,..:r \laterials

- 
-: -:.:

.\
-. I )r crhead :

- -;is t Factory)

- , r::.nance Vaterials

- ,.'rrlcants

-.:'.:: 
'llll

- .-,r rrhead iixpenses

- Br

" :.ll .\rB)
- '.\ rrrk ir.l Process

- '..':k irt Process

lLrltion
. : n1 Stocli ol l"inished Goods

L,E {-hsitrg Stock of Finished Goods:

sryr
!*ouru,.s
(m r[Goods Sold

- .. trheaci

, :.:lirLltion
: :: -t ()r,erheird Expeuses

Total

. . .iLrlgues : Tk. 201,772,678.00

&mu. -:rerest, Charges & Others
'l-otal

. . J -:.:ncc

. --r::Lrn during the vear

*dsi Palment during the year

{:hdry Balance

29,512,041.00

63 8,3 8 8.3 2

435 ,626.45
r,1 3 1,800.00

7,180,248.00

28.925.00

306,051.12

29,512.014
638,:88
435,626

i , l3 1,800

7,480"248

28,925

306.05 I

))i q57

101,102,7 6'.7

1 0,865,6 I 2

2,637,144
) rn) )s.l

t1,114.667

3,046,920
s3 1,630223,957

.89 223,957 39,757,040 131,400,994

223,9s7 39'757,040 13 1.400,994

1.732,688 1,7i2,688 2.670,561

732,688

J9 1,956,645 41,489,728 132,338,867

22.469.097 22.469.091

3,,15 0,5 I 0

30,335 .121
,1 1,956,6;15 521806,262 324,809,200

-rtire & Scllins Iixpenscs: Th.65,547'857.00

.- ij.s lAclmin.) 61,967,833.00

- ir:'.lclliurce 165,636

- I ::::'l:Lll.t.t 605 
'730 

73

.'-rltrltltertl)
3.300.00

- \lr\'ll5e5
149 1i8,1 l9

6 r,967,833

I 65,636

605,731

3,3 00

t 49,li {J4

3 5,8 60,33 6

13 8,691

I.268,780
6.954

8,210

9,1 85

206.597

6,808.77 A

t )q\ ))'1
r 6,103.00 16,403

2.639,07 0 3.6 78,092070.02

65,547,856.50 65,547,857 19,280,842

201 .172.678 201.712,678 367,877,570

201,,772,678 201,772,678 367,[t',77,570

. n for [-r:tvc ['xy & GratuitY : Tl<. 183,815,618.00

1t 6.37 8,961

42.499.617

116,37 8.961

42.499.611

199,83 r,135

23,503, I 95

218,878,578 2t8,818,578

3.5 
"C62,^ 

60

223,334334
46,955,36935,062 ,960

183,81 5 ,618 183,815,618 t76,378,961

' 'r n for Tar Cumulativc : 't'k. 6,836'824.0{)

-.i.i1- Fee

,: ..lr r0.6?i, ol'Sales)

'l'otal

r,096,8 8 0

87,014

r,096,8ti0
87,0 l4

l,096.8 tt0

|,267 ,929

0 0

46

99 7{)

3.4s0,s 10.00 - 3,450,,s l0 201,057,000

30.335,120.68 - 30,335,i21 25,198,963

73,J18,714 1.956.615 75,275,359 358'594,830
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